



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 797/2025

AMITA KUMARI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ashish Aggarwal, Ms. Nishtha Verma and Ms. Tanya Jain, Advocates.

versus

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajeev Pathak, proxy counsel for Mr. Om Prakash, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

24.12.2025

%

List this case on 20.01.2026, as prayed by learned counsel for the respondent.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J.

DECEMBER 24, 2025/MR