



\$~16 & 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 797/2025

AMITA KUMARIAppellant

Through: Mr. Rahul Malik, Advocate.

versus

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIARespondent

Through: Mr. Manoj, Advocate.

+ LPA 12/2026

RITU GAHLOTAppellant

Through: Mr. Rahul Malik, Advocate.

versus

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **20.01.2026**

List on 16.02.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

JANUARY 20, 2026/sms